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Document)4.)Budget.)

In!the!following!pages!the!budget!concerning!only!the!bridge!is!presented.!Other!elements!not!

presented!in!the!budget!are!needed,!but!these!are!not!presented!because!they!come!from!the!

big!picture!of!the!LBJ!Express!Budget.!

The!details!of!the!quantities!and!justifications!can!be!found!in!Annex%1.%Take%offs.!

The!unit!cost!of!the!TxDot!items!can!be!found!in!Annex%2.%TxDot%Budget.!!

The!unit!cost!justification!with!the!break!down!can!be!found!in!Annex%3.%Cost%Breakdown.!

The!final!budget!is:!

!

! !

Direct'Costs 2,764,524.72$'
Demolition 120,000.00$/////
Foundation 186,592.21$/////
Substructure 357,247.13$/////
Superstructure 1,884,757.25$/
Rock/Nail D$//////////////////
Miscellaneaous 182,888.12$/////
Signage 33,040.00$///////

Quality'Control 255,543.89$'''''
Inspector 201,587.50$/////
Tests 53,956.39$///////

Indirect'Costs 359,388.21$'''''
Running/(10%) 276,452.47$/////
Overhead/(3%) 82,935.74$///////

Profit'(6%) 165,871.48$'''''

Total'Budget 3,545,328.30$'



Annex)1.)Take)Offs)

! !



DRILL%SHAFTS (LF) 36" 1,414.25%%
Abutment%#1

TOP%ELV TIP%ELV LENGTH
SB 1 636.65(((((((( 604.51(((((((( 32.14(((((((((((
SB 2 636.60(((((((( 604.76(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 3 636.85(((((((( 605.01(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 4 637.10(((((((( 605.26(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 5 637.34(((((((( 605.51(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 6 637.59(((((((( 605.76(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 7 637.84(((((((( 606.00(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 8 638.09(((((((( 606.25(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 9 638.34(((((((( 606.50(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 10 638.59(((((((( 606.75(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
SB 11 638.84(((((((( 607.00(((((((( 31.84(((((((((((
NB 1 639.01(((((((( 607.00(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 2 638.71(((((((( 606.70(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 3 638.42(((((((( 606.41(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 4 638.12(((((((( 606.11(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 5 638.83(((((((( 605.82(((((((( 33.01(((((((((((
NB 6 637.53(((((((( 605.52(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 7 637.24(((((((( 605.23(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 8 636.94(((((((( 604.93(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
NB 9 636.65(((((((( 604.64(((((((( 32.01(((((((((((
BENT%#3

TOP%ELV TIP%ELV LENGTH
SB 1 616.31(((((((( 604.12(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
SB 2 616.63(((((((( 604.44(((((((( 12.18(((((((((((
SB 3 616.94(((((((( 604.74(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
SB 4 617.26(((((((( 605.06(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
SB 5 617.57(((((((( 605.37(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
SB 6 617.88(((((((( 605.69(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
SB 7 618.20(((((((( 606.00(((((((( 12.20(((((((((((
NB 1 618.23(((((((( 606.00(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 2 617.96(((((((( 605.73(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 3 617.70(((((((( 605.47(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 4 617.43(((((((( 605.20(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 5 617.17(((((((( 604.94(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 6 616.91(((((((( 604.68(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((
NB 7 616.64(((((((( 604.41(((((((( 12.23(((((((((((

ID

ID



Abutment%#4
TOP%ELV TIP%ELV LENGTH

SB 1 638.39(((((((( 604.86(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 2 638.70(((((((( 605.17(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 3 639.01(((((((( 605.47(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 4 639.31(((((((( 605.80(((((((( 33.52(((((((((((
SB 5 639.62(((((((( 606.08(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 6 639.92(((((((( 606.39(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 7 640.23(((((((( 606.69(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
SB 8 640.54(((((((( 607.00(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 1 640.54(((((((( 607.00(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 2 640.28(((((((( 606.74(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 3 640.02(((((((( 606.48(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 4 639.76(((((((( 606.21(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 5 639.49(((((((( 605.95(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 6 639.23(((((((( 605.69(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 7 639.00(((((((( 605.46(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 8 638.71(((((((( 605.17(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 9 638.45(((((((( 604.91(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((
NB 10 638.19(((((((( 604.65(((((((( 33.54(((((((((((

ID



DRILL%SHAFTS (LF) 48" 243.44%%%
BENT%#2

TOP%ELV TIP%ELV LENGTH
SB 1 589.63(((((((( 572.34(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 2 589.91(((((((( 572.62(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 3 590.19(((((((( 572.89(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 4 590.47(((((((( 573.17(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 5 590.74(((((((( 573.45(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 6 591.02(((((((( 573.72(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
SB 7 591.30(((((((( 574.00(((((((( 17.30(((((((((((
NB 1 591.34(((((((( 575.00(((((((( 16.34(((((((((((
NB 2 591.05(((((((( 573.71(((((((( 17.34(((((((((((
NB 3 590.75(((((((( 573.41(((((((( 17.34(((((((((((
NB 4 590.46(((((((( 573.12(((((((( 17.34(((((((((((
NB 5 590.17(((((((( 572.83(((((((( 17.34(((((((((((
NB 6 590.87(((((((( 572.53(((((((( 18.34(((((((((((
NB 7 590.58(((((((( 572.24(((((((( 18.34(((((((((((

(

ID



ABUTMENT (CY) 36" 269.86333
Abutment3#1

Length Height Width VOLUME
SB CAP 152.46,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 59.29,,,,,,,,,,,
SB BACKWALL 152.46,,,,,,,, 3.95,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 22.30,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CAP 117.80,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 45.81,,,,,,,,,,,
NB BACKWALL 117.80,,,,,,,, 3.95,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 17.23,,,,,,,,,,,
Abutment3#4

Length Height Width VOLUME
SB CAP 107.13,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 41.66,,,,,,,,,,,
SB BACKWALL 107.13,,,,,,,, 2.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 9.92,,,,,,,,,,,,,
SB CORNER 12.00,,,,,,,,,,, 8.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2.37,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CAP 143.10,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 55.65,,,,,,,,,,,
NB BACKWALL 143.10,,,,,,,, 2.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 13.25,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CORNER 12.00,,,,,,,,,,, 8.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2.37,,,,,,,,,,,,,

ID

ID



COLUMNS (CY) 119.29///
BENT/2 COLUMS

Length Diameter #/ VOLUME
SB COLUMS 17.00,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,, 35.26,,,,,,,,,,,
NB COLUMS 17.00,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,, 35.26,,,,,,,,,,,
BENT/3 COLUMS

Length Diameter #/ VOLUME
SB COLUMS 20.90,,,,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,, 24.38,,,,,,,,,,,
NB COLUMS 20.90,,,,,,,,,,, 3.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,, 24.38,,,,,,,,,,,

CAPS (CY) 731.92///
BENT/2 CAP

Length Height Width VOLUME
SB CAPS 97.19,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 64.79,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CAPS 97.70,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 65.13,,,,,,,,,,,
BENT/3 CAP

Length Height Width VOLUME
SB CAPS 96.68,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 50.13,,,,,,,,,,,
SB CAPS 96.68,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 12.53,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CAPS 97.70,,,,,,,,,,, 4.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 50.66,,,,,,,,,,,
NB CAPS 97.70,,,,,,,,,,, 1.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3.50,,,,,,,,,,,,, 12.66,,,,,,,,,,,

DS/F/COL (LF) 476.00///
BENT/2 COLUMS

Length #/ LENGTH
SB COLUMS 17.00,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 238.00,,,,,,,,
NB COLUMS 17.00,,,,,,,,,,, 14.00,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 238.00,,,,,,,,

ID
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ID

ID

ID



BEAMS Tx46 LF 7,258.252222
Length #2 LENGTH

SB SPAN&1 132.50&&&&&&&& 23.00&&&&&&&&&&& 3,047.50&&&&&
NB SPAN&1& 132.50&&&&&&&& 20.00&&&&&&&&&&& 2,650.00&&&&&
SB SPAN&2 86.71&&&&&&&&&&& 9.00&&&&&&&&&&&&& 780.38&&&&&&&&
NB SPAN&2 86.71&&&&&&&&&&& 9.00&&&&&&&&&&&&& 780.38&&&&&&&&
BEAMS Tx28 LF 1,805.002222

Length #2 LENGTH
SB SPAN&3 72.20&&&&&&&&&&& 12.00&&&&&&&&&&& 866.40&&&&&&&&
NB SPAN&3 72.20&&&&&&&&&&& 13.00&&&&&&&&&&& 938.60&&&&&&&&

DECK SF 58,582.002
Length Width AREA

SB MAIN 290.00&&&&&&&& 95.00&&&&&&&&&&& 27,550.00&&&&&&&&
SB CORNER 112.00&&&&&&&& 42.00&&&&&&&&&&& 2,352.00&&&&&&&&&&
NB MAIN 290.00&&&&&&&& 96.00&&&&&&&&&&& 27,840.00&&&&&&&&
NB CORNER 56.00&&&&&&&&&&& 30.00&&&&&&&&&&& 840.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&

RAIL LF 1,194.002222
Length LENGTH

SB 597.00&&&&&&&& 597.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB 597.00&&&&&&&& 597.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&

SEJ LF 875.012222222
Angle Width LENGTH

SB ABUT&1 11.50&&&&&&&&&&& 148.42&&&&&&&& 145.44&&&&&&&&&&&&&
SB BENT&2 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 95.00&&&&&&&&&&& 93.31&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
SB BENT&3 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 95.00&&&&&&&&&&& 93.31&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
SB ABUT&4 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 105.17&&&&&&&& 103.29&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB ABUT&1 11.50&&&&&&&&&&& 114.25&&&&&&&& 111.96&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB BENT&2 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 96.50&&&&&&&&&&& 94.78&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB BENT&3 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 96.50&&&&&&&&&&& 94.78&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB ABUT&4 10.84&&&&&&&&&&& 140.67&&&&&&&& 138.16&&&&&&&&&&&&&

SIDEWALK2 SY 84.48222222222
Length Width2(IN) AREA

SB 294.00&&&&&&&& 14.00&&&&&&&&&&& 38.11&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
NB 298.00&&&&&&&& 13.00&&&&&&&&&&& 35.87&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
MEDIAN 226.75&&&&&&&& 5.00&&&&&&&&&&&&& 10.50&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
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ID

ID
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Rock%Nails% SF 8,809.34%%
%Top%

Elevation%
%Bottom%
Elevation% Length AREA

Abut%1 SB 641.47%%% 626.27%% 58.59 890.30%%%%%%%%%%%
Abut%1 NB 641.37%%% 621.41%% 140.65%%%%%%%%% 2,806.88%%%%%%%
Abut%4 SB 639.76%%% 621.14%% 151.10%%%%%%%%% 2,812.88%%%%%%%
Abut%4 NB 639.54%%% 619.78%% 116.41%%%%%%%%% 2,299.27%%%%%%%

ID



Annex)2.)Summary)Budget.)Revenue)Items.)

In!the!following!table!we!can!see!the!revenue!items:!

!

Table)1.)Revenue)Items)

!

This!revenue!items!have!the!following!unit!costs:!

!

Table)2.)Unit)Costs) )

TxDot&Code Code Item Unit
416 416100 RDRILL&SHAFT&(36&IN) LF

Quantity
1,414.25&&&&&&&&&&

416 416200 RDRILL&SHAFT&(48&IN) LF 243.44&&&&&&&&&&&&
420 420100 R CL&C&CONC&(ABUT) CY 269.86&&&&&&&&&&&&
420 420200 R CL&C&CONC&(BENT) CY 1,253.14&&&&&&&&&&
420 420400 R CL&S&CONC&(APPR&SLAB) CY 587.37&&&&&&&&&&&&
422 422100 R REINF&CONC&SLAB&(CL&S) SF 58,582.00&&&&&&&&
423 423100 R ROCK&NAIL&WALL SF 8,809.34&&&&&&&&&&
425 425200 R PRESTR&CONC&GIRDER LF 9,063.25&&&&&&&&&&
428 428100 R CONC&SURF&TREAT&(CLASS&II) SY 64,898.95&&&&&&&&
450 450100 R RAIL&(TY&C221) LF 1,194.00&&&&&&&&&&
454 454100 R SEALED&EXPANSION&JOINT LF 875.01&&&&&&&&&&&&
496 496600 R REMOV&STR&(BRIDGE&100T499&FT&LENGTH) EA 4.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
531 531300 R CONC&SIDEWALKS&(5") SY 73.98&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
536 536100 R CONC&MEDIAN SY 10.50&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
644 644100 R INSTALL&SMALL&SIGNS EA 8.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
681 681100 R TRAFFIC&SIGNALS EA 2.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&

TxDot&Code Code Item Unit Unit&Cost
416 416100 RDRILL&SHAFT&(36&IN) LF 108.40$&&&&&&&&&&&
416 416200 RDRILL&SHAFT&(48&IN) LF 136.73$&&&&&&&&&&&
420 420100 R CL&C&CONC&(ABUT) CY 490.58$&&&&&&&&&&&
420 420200 R CL&C&CONC&(BENT) CY 268.45$&&&&&&&&&&&
420 420400 R CL&S&CONC&(APPR&SLAB) CY 405.00$&&&&&&&&&&&
422 422100 R REINF&CONC&SLAB&(CL&S) SF 8.68$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
423 423100 R ROCK&NAIL&WALL SF 67.70$&&&&&&&&&&&&&
425 425200 R PRESTR&CONC&GIRDER LF 133.94$&&&&&&&&&&&
428 428100 R CONC&SURF&TREAT&(CLASS&II) SY 0.56$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
450 450100 R RAIL&(TY&C221) LF 63.95$&&&&&&&&&&&&&
454 454100 R SEALED&EXPANSION&JOINT LF 77.07$&&&&&&&&&&&&&
496 496600 R REMOV&STR&(BRIDGE&100Q499&FT&LENGTH) EA 30,000.00$&&&&&&
531 531300 R CONC&SIDEWALKS&(5") SY 31.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&
536 536100 R CONC&MEDIAN SY 31.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&
644 644100 R INSTALL&SMALL&SIGNS EA 380.00$&&&&&&&&&&&
681 681100 R TRAFFIC&SIGNALS EA 15,000.00$&&&&&&



Annex)3.)Detailed)Cost)Breakdown)

We!can!see!all!the!items!mentioned!on!top!with!the!detailed!breakdown.!



TxDot&Code Code Item Unit Unit&Cost Quantity Amount
416 416100 R DRILL&SHAFT&(36&IN) LF 108.40$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 1,414.25&&&&&&&&&&& 153,305.30$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&

416101 DRILLED*SHAFTS*36" LF 75.67$*************** 1,414.25************ 107,016.52$********************
416102 BUY*STEEL*DS*36" LB 0.40$***************** 115,733.15******* 46,288.77$**********************

416 416200 R DRILL&SHAFT&(48&IN) LF 136.73$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 243.44&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 33,286.92$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
416201 DRILLED*SHAFTS*48" LF 104.00$************* 243.44*************** 25,318.18$**********************
416202 BUY*STEEL*DS*48" LB 0.40$***************** 19,921.85********* 7,968.74$************************

420 420100 R CL&C&CONC&(ABUT) CY 490.58$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 269.86&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 132,387.94$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
420101 ABUT*TIE*REBAR LB 0.40$***************** 58,454.00********* 23,381.60$**********************
420102 ABUT*F&S CY 207.58$************* 269.86*************** 56,017.81$**********************
420103 ABUT*P&F CY 126.93$************* 269.86*************** 34,252.56$**********************
420104 ABUT*P&P CY 37.61$*************** 269.86*************** 10,149.08$**********************
420105 MISC*MAT*ABUT CY 31.82$*************** 269.86*************** 8,586.89$************************

420 420200 R CL&C&CONC&(BENT) CY 268.45$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 1,253.14&&&&&&&&&&& 336,402.11$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
420201 COLUMNS*TIE*REBAR LB 0.40$***************** 47,097.50********* 18,839.00$**********************
420202 COLUMNS*CONC*CL*C CY 163.06$************* 117.56*************** 19,168.84$**********************
420203 DRILL*SHAFT*COLUMN LF 104.00$************* 879.67*************** 91,485.33$**********************
420204 CAPS*TIE*REBAR LB 0.40$***************** 26,068.00********* 10,427.20$**********************
420205 CAPS*CONC*CL*C CY 173.02$************* 1,135.58************ 196,481.73$********************

420 420400 R CL&S&CONC&(APPR&SLAB) CY 405.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 587.37&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 237,884.85$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
420401 APP*SLAB*CONC*CL*S CY 405.00$************* 587.37*************** 237,884.85$********************

422 422100 R REINF&CONC&SLAB&(CL&S) SF 8.68$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 58,582.00&&&&&&&&& 508,295.89$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
422101 PCP+PMDs SF 5.50$***************** 35,923.88********* 197,581.31$********************
422102 TIE*DECK*REBAR LB 0.50$***************** 254,246.60******* 127,123.30$********************
422103 DECK*CONC*CL*S SF 2.65$***************** 58,582.00********* 155,191.27$********************
422104 BIDWELL EA 6,200.00$********** 2.00******************* 12,400.00$**********************
422105 PUMP*TRUCK EA 8,000.00$********** 2.00******************* 16,000.00$**********************

423 423100 R ROCK&NAIL&WALL SF 67.70$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 8,809.34&&&&&&&&&&& 596,392.03$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
423101 NAIL*INSTALL SF 20.00$*************** 8,809.34************ 176,186.72$********************
423102 SHOT*CONC SF 17.00$*************** 8,809.34************ 149,758.71$********************
423103 FASCIA*PANNELS SF 30.70$*************** 8,809.34************ 270,446.61$********************

425 425200 R PRESTR&CONC&GIRDER LF 133.94$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 9,063.25&&&&&&&&&&& 1,213,955.50$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
425201 SET*TX28*BEAMS LF 93.50$*************** 1,805.00************ 168,767.50$********************
425202 SET*TX46*BEAMS LF 144.00$************* 7,258.25************ 1,045,188.00$****************

428 428100 R CONC&SURF&TREAT&(CLASS&II) SY 0.56$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 64,898.95&&&&&&&&& 36,473.21$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
428101 GROOVING SF 0.25$***************** 58,409.06********* 14,602.26$**********************
428102 CONC*SURF*TREAT*(CLASS*II) SY 3.37$***************** 6,489.90************ 21,870.95$**********************

450 450100 R RAIL&(TY&C221) LF 63.95$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 1,194.00&&&&&&&&&&& 76,355.80$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
450101 BUY*METAL*RAIL*TY*C221 LF 20.00$*************** 1,194.00************ 23,880.00$**********************
450102 CONC*RAIL*TY*C221 LF 9.14$***************** 1,194.00************ 10,912.66$**********************
450104 SLIPFORM*TY*C221 LF 34.81$*************** 1,194.00************ 41,563.14$**********************

454 454100 R SEALED&EXPANSION&JOINT LF 77.07$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 875.01&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 67,440.25$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
454101 SEJ*INSTALL LF 77.07$*************** 875.01*************** 67,440.25$**********************

496 496600 R REMOV&STR&(BRIDGE&100V499&FT&LENGTH) EA 30,000.00$&&&&&&& 4.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 120,000.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
496601 BRIDGE*DEMO EA 30,000.00$******* 4.00******************* 120,000.00$********************

531 531300 R CONC&SIDEWALKS&(5") SY 31.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 73.98&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 2,293.43$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
531301 CONC&SIDEWALKS&(5") SY 31.00$*************** 73.98***************** 2,293.43$************************

536 536100 R CONC&MEDIAN SY 31.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 10.50&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 325.43$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
536101 CONC*MEDIAN SY 31.00$*************** 10.50***************** 325.43$****************************

644 644100 R INSTALL&SMALL&SIGNS EA 380.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&& 8.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 3,040.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
644101 INSTALL&SMALL&SIGNS EA 380.00$************* 8.00******************* 3,040.00$************************

681 681100 R TRAFFIC&SIGNALS EA 15,000.00$&&&&&&& 2.00&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&& 30,000.00$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
681101 TEMP*TRAF*SIGNALS EA 15,000.00$******* 2.00******************* 30,000.00$**********************

R TOTAL 3,547,838.65$&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&
Per*SF 545.06$****************************


